Page 28
PrODUCT DESCrIPTIOn
The 2SP0320 is the ultimate driver platform
for PrimePACK™ and equivalent IGBT
modules various manufacturers. As a mem-
ber of the Power Intergrations plug-and-play
driver family, it satisfies the requirements for
optimized electrical performance and noise

- 2SP0320v versatile fiber-optic
- 2SP0320S ST fiber-optic
OrDErInG InFOrMATIOn 2SP0320 SErIES
2SP0320T 2SP0320V 2SP0320S
Type designation 2SP0320T2A0-xx
2SP0320T2C0-12
2SP0320T2C0-17
2SP0320v2A0-xx 2SP0320S2A0-xx
xx: voltage basic type1)
or xx: Specific module type
xx = 12 (1200 v) / xx = 17 (1700 v)
xx = e.g. 2MBI900vXA-120E-50
Input signal interface Electrical interface
2SP0320T2A0: 3.3-15 v logic level
2SP0320T2C0: 15 v logic level
versatile FOL Input/Output ST FOL Input/Output
    On-Board connector DIC202) hFBr 2522ETZ/1522ETZ hFBr 2412Z/1412Z
1) Gate resistors have to be
soldered by customer
2) Electrical connector on the
driver: 71922-120LF from FCI,
recommended cable
connector: 71600-020LF from
FCI. recommended twisted
pair flat cable: 1700/20 or
2100/20 from 3M™
BASIC SChEMATIC OF ThE 2SP0320T BASIC SChEMATIC OF ThE 2SP0320v
PI_IGBT_ProductBrochure_2015_RZ_03_PI_IGBT_ProductBrochure_2015  05.05.15  18:04  Seite 29